
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 29.10.2022 Location: Daugavas ledus halle Start time: 09:45 End time: 10:59 Spec.: 32 Game No.: 8

Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki HK Tukums19 : 0
(4:0, 9:0, 6:0)

Referees Linespersons
KĀRKLIŅA Agnese, LEJA Dāniels  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 4 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 0:17 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 9 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 1:43 0 : 0 1 : 0
3rd period 6 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 19 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 1 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  BVK  30 TILLERS Toms Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TUK  26 MISIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper in

Goal 03:32 1:0 BVK EQ 12 SKARNELIS Sebastians
Benjamins KRĪVIŅŠ Rolands #16

Goal 05:14 2:0 BVK EQ 9 GLUHOVS Maksimilians  

Pen. 08:23 08:23 TUK  21 DŪNIŅŠ Reinis Hooking
{game_eve 08:23  BVK     

Goal 10:04 3:0 BVK EQ 3 BRIEDIS Gustavs KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis Lūkass #29,
FREIMANIS Markuss #20

Goal 14:09 4:0 BVK EQ 3 BRIEDIS Gustavs KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis Lūkass #29

Pen. 14:43 16:43 BVK  12 SKARNELIS Sebastians Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 16:15 5:0 BVK PK1 29 KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis BRIEDIS Gustavs #3

Goal 20:06 6:0 BVK EQ 8 VLODAVSKIS Marians ANDERSONS Tomass #4

Goal 20:13 7:0 BVK EQ 29 KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis  

Goal 20:33 8:0 BVK EQ 3 BRIEDIS Gustavs ZĪLE Ralfs #11, BRIEDIS Kārlis #23
Goal 21:04 9:0 BVK EQ 20 FREIMANIS Markuss  
GK 23:48  TUK  26 MISIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper out
GK 23:48  TUK  35 BARKOVS Eduards Goalkeeper in

Goal 25:37 10:0 BVK EQ 29 KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis BRIEDIS Gustavs #3, FREIMANIS
Markuss #20

Goal 28:02 11:0 BVK EQ 29 KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis BRIEDIS Gustavs #3, FREIMANIS
Markuss #20

Goal 29:18 12:0 BVK EQ 19 FRIDRIHSONS Pauls VLODAVSKIS Marians Stepans #8
Goal 29:44 13:0 BVK EQ 2 GOLDMANIS Arno FREIMANIS Markuss #20

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 34:10 14:0 BVK EQ 3 BRIEDIS Gustavs FREIMANIS Markuss #20, KUDRJAVCEVS
Rūdis Lūkass #29

Goal 35:19 15:0 BVK EQ 16 KRĪVIŅŠ Rolands CIPULIS Ernests #10, SKARNELIS
Sebastians Benjamins #12

Goal 38:30 16:0 BVK EQ 29 KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis
Lūkass

FREIMANIS Markuss #20, ZĪLE Ralfs
#11
FRIDRIHSONS Pauls #19, SAMTIŅŠ Alberts #13
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Goal 40:06 17:0 BVK EQ 9 GLUHOVS Maksimilians
Nikita

Goal 43:42 18:0 BVK EQ 13 SAMTIŅŠ Alberts ANDERSONS Tomass #4

Goal 44:58 19:0 BVK EQ 20 FREIMANIS Markuss KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis Lūkass #29,
BRIEDIS Gustavs #3

GK 45:00  BVK  30 TILLERS Toms Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  TUK  35 BARKOVS Eduards Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 TILLERS Toms 0 0 0.00 45:00

HK Tukums
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

26 MISIŅŠ Reinis 0 0 0.00 23:48
35 BARKOVS Eduards 0 0 0.00 21:12

Team statistics

Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki (BVK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D GOLDMANIS Arno 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F BRIEDIS Gustavs 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F ANDERSONS Tomass 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D VLODAVSKIS Marians Stepans 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D GLUHOVS Maksimilians Nikita 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F CIPULIS Ernests 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D ZĪLE Ralfs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F SKARNELIS Sebastians Benjamins 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D SAMTIŅŠ Alberts 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KRĪVIŅŠ Rolands 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D FRIDRIHSONS Pauls 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F FREIMANIS Markuss 2 6 8 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D BRIEDIS Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D GULBIS Olivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis Lūkass 5 4 9 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 19 25 44 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BĒRZIŅŠ Aigars

HK Tukums (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F HIRŠFELDS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F BEŠTA Kristjans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F PAVLOVSKIS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F IMMERMANIS Alberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F DĀVIDSONS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ZALTĀNS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F VANAGS Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F HOHFELDS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F ZEMINSKIS Miķelis Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F DŪNIŅŠ Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F DIŠLERS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F PĪRS Leo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F ROZĪTIS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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